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Armes de poing Authentiques Seniors 1
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CHE
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Nom / Prénom

Pierre SCHAFFHAUSER
Antoine RENAUD

Thibault BOUCLY

Antoine ZAMBITO-MARSALA
Amandine MATON

Patrice BARONNET

Paolo PRATA BARBOSA
DOMINGOS

Laurent BOUVET

Pierre LEROY

Stéphane TRIAU

Jérome PEREIRA

Nikolas DU PUY DUTOUR
Antoine BIGACHE
Stéphane AVINIO

Benoit QUETTIER

Franck PALACIO

Ghislain DUFERMONT
Olivier PINGAUD

Eric LANGHINRICHS
Franck NOWACKI

Bruno BOLTEAU

Xavier MARCHANT
Romain VERGNAUD
Marco PLANSON

Daniel BOOS

Julien RONDEAU

William MALAPEAU
Sacha BANEWITZ

David CHARBONNIER
Aurélien MONTANI

Julien MOUSLER

Alexis KOLOSSOV

Pascal LE GALL

Mathieu ROI
Joseph-Laurent GASSER
Ludovic COUTANT

Vivien HOUVENAGHEL
Luc DUHAYON

Yannick LEPLEY
Alexandre GOMEZ URBINA
Christophe DECOURRIERE
Florent VANOUDHEUSDEN
Jean-Claude BATTU

Association / Ligue

S.T. 1889 COLMAR CDT HAUT RHIN
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
S.T.S. DIEUZE CDT MOSELLE

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
S.T. STRASBOURG-MUNDOLSHEIM CDT BAS-RHIN
R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

S.T. PAMIERS CDT ARIEGE

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

OSSEJA T.S. CDT PYRENEES-ORIENTALES
STE MONTOISE TIR CDT VENDEE

C.T. OCCITAN CDT HERAULT

38SP T.S MERENVIELLE CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE
CARCASSONNAISE TIR CDT AUDE
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

CT ORBEC LA VESPIERE CDT CALVADOS
S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN

L.C. VILLEMOISSON CDT ESSONNE

STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD

PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

LA DU GUESCLIN CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
L'UNION DE REIMS CDT MARNE

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

C.T.B. LA DETENTE CDT MORBIHAN

TIR VALLEE DE L'HERS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE

STVM CDT DOUBS

S.T. PAMIERS CDT ARIEGE

C.T. GRENOBLOIS CDT ISERE

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE

Seéries

90 89 100 100

94
92
84
86
84

80

87
75
81
86
86
87
83
80
80
87
74
92
81
94
77
85
90
82
82
86
84
79
80
78
81
84
71
80
74
80
79
70
74
72
79
84

84 100
93 90
89 90
85 100
85 90

87 100

88 100
79 90

81 90
86 80
82 80
81 80
84 90
76 90
86 90
88 70
77 100
89 100
75 90
82 90
86 100
86 90
91 80
88 70
87 70
83 70
74 90
86 80
84 70
65 90
72 90
78 70
80 80
80 90
75 90
79 80
79 80
76 90
92 80
73 70
85 70
79 80

80
80
90
80
90

80

70
100
90
90
90
90
80
90
80
90
80
50
80
60
60
60
60
80
80
80
70
70
80
80
70
80
80
60
70
70
70
70
60
90
70
60

Total
379/0
358/0
355/0
353/0
351/0
349/0

347/0

345/0
344/0
342/0
342/0
338/0
338/0
337/0
336/0
336/0
335/0
331/0
331/0
326/0
326/0
323/0
321/0
321/0
320/0
319/0
319/0
318/0
315/0
314/0
313/0
313/0
312/0
311/0
310/0
309/0
309/0
308/0
306/0
306/0
305/0
304/0
303/0
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Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Place Nom / Préenom

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Bastien ORTIGUE
Eric MOULIN

Thomas TERNYNCK
Antoine VILASPASA
Christophe JARDIN
Gilles SAMIS

Frédéric NAUCK
Jean-Philippe ALLE
Dominique SAUGUES
Laurent DE FILIPPI
Yann LAIZEAU

Olivier KOCH

Bruno FELLMANN
Frank SYDA

Philippe LOURDEZ
Maxime HENNEQUIN
Christophe KAMINSKI
Alexandre BARRERE
Laurent CADOUX

Grégory DEBEIRE

Stéphane ORTIZ-SAUDAU
Yann DEMAINE

Roch FONTENOQY
David GUERINEAU
Benoit TOURNADE
Jean-Pierre BERNARD
Marc BARROIS
Stéphanie TOURRET
Pierre CRETEUR
Bruno CAUDRON
Hugues JOVIN
Isabelle CALONNE
Marc LECAPLAIN
Antoine LOUKAKIS
André COSTANTINI
Yoann HOROSZKO
David GONTHIER
Frédéric GODWIN
Béatrice BIALOWAS
Frédéric SIMON
Lambert DUCOUTUMANY
Pierre JACOB

Robert MORELLI
Daniel BARTHELEMY
Stéphane TISSIER
Stéphane DEFAUX

Saison 2024/2025

18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Association / Ligue

PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

C.T. LA VALOUZE CDT HAUTE-VIENNE
ANGERS TIR SPORTIF CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE
T.S. BRIVADOIS CDT HAUTE-LOIRE

T.0. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
C.T.l. ISLE CREMIEU CDT ISERE

TARC CDT PUY-DE-DOME

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
TIR ST-DENIS-VAL CDT LOIRET

S.T.E.L. CDT MOSELLE

S.T. 1889 COLMAR CDT HAUT RHIN

TIR LYON METROPOLE CDT RHONE

S.T.N. TOURCOING CDT NORD

REVOLVER CLUB REIMS CDT MARNE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
S.T. TOULON CDT VAR

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE

C.T. ROQUE ANTHERON CDT BOUCHES-DU-
RHONE

S.T. COGNAC CDT CHARENTE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON CDT ORNE

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
CIBLE TARBES CDT HAUTES-PYRENEES

T.S. PINEUILH CDT GIRONDE

STE JONZACAISE TIR CDT CHARENTE-MARITIME
CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
TARC CDT PUY-DE-DOME

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
A.T.C.B. ARCACHON CDT GIRONDE

TOS SETE-THAU-GARRIGUES CDT HERAULT
S.T. LAXOU CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
T.C. DU DAUPHINE CDT HAUTES-ALPES
ARQUEBUSIERS ANCENIS CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
TIR SPORTIF 16 CDT CHARENTE

S.T.S. DIEUZE CDT MOSELLE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CDT LOIRET

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES

85
68
75
80
67
79
83
75
71
65
81
68
81
79
81
74
74
72
70

67

72
73
74
82
76
82
68
80
61
75
73
84
53
61
65
65
80

71
84
79
78
69
78
74
72
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Seéries

88
72
74
76

80
80
80
70

68 100

84
90
76
67
82
75
77
83
73
81
83
83
75
76

68

82
69
78
80
82
75
89
76
74
80
71
80
70
72
77
76
89
77
75
81
76
76
75
85
67
78

80
70
80
90
70
80
80
70
70
70
50
60
80
70

60

70
70
60
50
70
70
80
70
70
60
40
30
80
90
70
80
50
30
80
20
80
60
80
60
60
70

50
80
70
70
60
50
50
60
60
70
50
60
50
60
50
70
60
50
60

80

50
60
60
60
40
40
30
40
60
50
80
70
60
40
50
40
40
70
30
70
20
40
30
30
50
30

Total
303/0
300/0
299/0
296/0
295/0
293/0
293/0
291/0
288/0
287/0
286/0
285/0
284/0
282/0
282/0
277/0
277/0
277/0
276/0

275/0

274/0
272/0
272/0
272/0
268/0
267/0
267/0
266/0
265/0
265/0
264/0
264/0
263/0
263/0
262/0
261/0
259/0
258/0
256/0
255/0
255/0
254/0
254/0
253/0
251/0
250/0
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A

Place
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
DNS
DNS

F.F.Tir

ETir

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Nom / Prénom

Simon ROBINSON
Cédric CHIES
Jean-Pierre MASCLET
Léonie LE BRIS
Philippe DELESALLE
Jean-Pierre PASCHINI
Luc BARBEDIENNE
Daniel RIVIERE

Gilbert BERTIN

Gokhan UYSAL

Frank ODOBEL
Christophe ROUSSILLO
Rodolphe MICHELS
Patrick COIGNET
Dominique MUCCHIELLI
Raphaél FERAUD
Arnaud GOUVERNEUR
Mathieu COISSARD
Christophe BOISSY
Jean-Fabrice FROIDEFOND
Jean-Pierre VIGROUX
Christophe RUET
Claude VRCHOVSKY
Thierry NOYEL

Olivier DEGUILHEM
Jacques HOOGTEILING
Christophe LELU

David FRANCOIS

Rudy BERNAMONT
Christophe FOURNIER
Jérome SORNICLE
Christophe LARRIBERE

Saison 2024/2025
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Association / Ligue

ANGERS TIR SPORTIF CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE
38SP T.S MERENVIELLE CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
U.S.T.V. CDT MOSELLE

PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

T.S. NIEPPOIS CDT NORD

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON CDT PUY-DE-DOME
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
S.T. MONTEREAU CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

J.G.S.N.-TIR CDT NIEVRE

S.T. LAXOU CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
A.T.S. TREGOR CDT COTES-D'ARMOR
ARQUEBUSIERS ST-EVRE CDT HAUTE-MARNE
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
C.T. DU CASTELLAS CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
C.T. LA VALOUZE CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE

S.T. LAON CDT AISNE

LA DU GUESCLIN CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
CARABINE BIGOUDENNE CDT FINISTERE

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME
MOUSQUETAIRES LEMAN CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
S.T. LAXOU CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON CDT ORNE

A. BERGERACOISE TIR CDT DORDOGNE

81
72
59
84
82
57
61
75
79
69
74
61
63
59
73
76
74
74
58
72
61
84
69
73
70
78
66
47
62
73

0

0
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Seéries

89
75
66
71
83
67
62
57
81
66
78
70
68
51
67
83
83
72
77
72
68
84
56
78
60
85
58
45
68
60

0

0

70
40
60
60
60
50
90
60
30
60
50
60
60
50
40
50
40
60
60
40
40
20
50
20
50
30
30
50
40
10

0

0

10
60
60
30
20
70
30
50
50
40
30
40
40
70
50
20
30
20
30
40
50
30
40
40
30
10
40
50
20
10

0

0

Total
250/0
247/0
245/0
245/0
245/0
244/0
243/0
242/0
240/0
235/0
232/0
231/0
231/0
230/0
230/0
229/0
227/0
226/0
225/0
224/0
219/0
218/0
215/0
211/0
210/0
203/0
194/0
192/0
190/0
153/0

0/0
0/0




